
WATERTOWN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS/BUDGET VOTE 

2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR* 
 

 
4:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 2, 2024         -      H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 

Board of Education Organizational Meeting 
 

4:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 6, 2024             -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm  

Board of Education Meeting                 
 
4:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 20, 2024             -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm  

Board of Education Meeting                 
 
6:00 p.m., Wednesday, September 4, 2024                  -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 

Board of Education Meeting            
 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, September 17, 2024                          -     North Elementary –Cafetorium  

Board of Education Meeting      
 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 1, 2024                    -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 

Board of Education Meeting 
 

6:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 15, 2024                    -     Starbuck Elementary-Cafeteria  
 Board of Education Meeting            
 
6:00 p.m., Wednesday, November 6, 2024                    -     Ohio Elementary--Cafeteria 

Board of Education Meeting 
 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, November 19, 2024                            -     H.T. Wiley School—BOE Rm  

Board of Education Meeting       
 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 3, 2024                    -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 

Board of Education Meeting 
 

6:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 17, 2024    -     Sherman Elementary-Cafeteria 
         Board of Education Meeting 
 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 7, 2025                 -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 

Board of Education Meeting 
 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 21, 2025                 -     Knickerbocker Elementary--Cafeteria  

Board of Education Meeting 
 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, February 4, 2025                 -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 

Board of Education Meeting 
 
 



6:00 p.m., Tuesday, February 25, 2025                 -    Watertown High School Library 
Board of Education Meeting 

 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, March 4, 2025                 -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 

Board of Education Meeting 
 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, March 18, 2025                 -    H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 
 Board of Education Meeting 

 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 1, 2025                                    -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 

Board of Education Meeting 
       Adopt 2024-2025 Proposed Budget & Propositions(s)  
 

6:00 p.m., Monday, April 14, 2025                 -   Case Middle School--Library 
Board of Education Meeting – Adopt BOCES Budget 

 
5:30 p.m., Tuesday, May 6, 2025                  -     H.T. Wiley BOE Rm 

Public Hearing for Budget  
- Regular Meeting to Follow 

 
12 noon to 9 p.m., Tuesday, May 20, 2025               - North Elementary & Watertown High  

Budget Vote/School Board Elections           
 

6:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 21, 2025                 -     H. T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 
 Board of Education Meeting 
  
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 3, 2025                       -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 
 Board of Education Meeting 

 
6:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 17, 2025                            -     H.T. Wiley School – BOE Rm 
 Board of Education Meeting 

 
*The above dates do not include additional budget presentations within the community or special board 
meetings that may be called due to special circumstances or for budgetary discussions.   
 
 


